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Design 488 | Preparation for Professional Practice		  3 credits         pass/fail

W E E K  1

Thursday 27 September | Room 236
Introduction, review syllabus, class objectives, schedule

ASSIGNMENT 1: My dream job (upload 19 October)

ASSIGNMENT 2: Draft resumé + components + work 
sampler + , 3–5 page PDF, showing 1 or 2 sample projects 
(upload to CANVAS Friday 19 October)
....................................................................................................................

W E E K  2

Tuesday 02 October | Room 236

PRESENTATION: Resumes and portfolios

Thursday 04 October
• working session | Group Atlas A-K 
Lecture: 6.30p Michael Bierut | Pentagram | Kane Hall 
....................................................................................................................

W E E K  3

Tuesday 09 October | 

PROFESSIONAL FORUM: 

Thursday 11 October
• working session | Group Zeus L-Y
....................................................................................................................

W E E K  4

Tuesday 16 October  | Room 236 

PRESENTATION: 

Thursday 18 October 
• working session | Both Groups 
(upload ASSIGNMENT 1+2 to CANVAS Friday 19 October)
....................................................................................................................

W E E K  5

Tuesday 23 October 

REVIEW: Bring printed resume draft, printed PDF work 
sampler, website in-progress work (on screen) for discussion.

Thursday 25 October 
• working session | Group Atlas A-K
....................................................................................................................

W E E K  6

Tuesday 30 October 

PROFESSIONAL FORUM: 

Thursday 01 November
• working session | Group Zeus L-Y
....................................................................................................................

W E E K  7

Tuesday 06 November

PRESENTATION: 

Thursday 08 November 

ASSIGNMENT 3: Research of existing studios + firms
• working session | Both Groups
Lecture: 6.30p Luke Woods: Reflecting | Head of Product Design at 
Facebook | Henry Art Gallery
....................................................................................................................

W E E K  8

Tuesday 13 November

PRESENTATION:

Thursday 15 November | early evening
Presentation by | Facebook
....................................................................................................................

W E E K  9

Tuesday 20 November 

PROFESSIONAL FORUM: 

Thursday 22 November 
No class Thanksgiving
....................................................................................................................

W E E K  1 0

Tuesday 27 November

Preparation for mock interviews

Thursday 29 November 

One-on-One: speed interviews
optional but must sign up
....................................................................................................................

W E E K  1 1

Tuesday 04 December 

SPEED INTERVIEWS | review + discussion: 

Thursday 06 December 
Last class

UW DESIGN CAREER FAIR 2018 review
....................................................................................................................

W E E K  1 2

F I N A L S  W E E K 

Tuesday 11 December  | outside Room 253 
no later than 4.30p
• Submit deliverables
Hand in hard copies 
AND
 upload digital documents to CANVAS

note: 
dates + topics + guests may change throughout the quarter


